

**Erratum: On anomalously slow stochastization in certain two-dimensional field theory models**  
**[JETP Lett. 30, No. 1, 34–39 (5 July 1979)]**

V. E. Zakharov, M. F. Ivanov, and L. N. Shur  
Pis'ma Zh. Eksp. Teor. Fiz. 30, No. 9, 638 (5 November 1979)

PACS numbers: 11.10.Lm, 03.50.Kl

Equation (1) should appear as:

$$U_{tt} - U_{xx} + F(U) = 0$$

**Erratum: Coherent hadron radiation at extremely high energies**  
**[JETP Lett. 30, No. 2, 140–144 (20 July 1979)]**

I. M. Dremin  
Pis'ma Zh. Eksp. Teor. Fiz. 30, No. 9, 638 (5 November 1979)

PACS numbers: 13.85. — t  
JETPL,30,140–144,1979)

The first line after the annotation should read “In 1973”.

**Erratum: Experimental observation of an electron-wind-induced increase of dislocations in metals**  
**[JETP Lett. 30, No. 3, 154–158 (5 August 1979)]**

Yu. I. Boïko, Ya. E. Geguzin, and Yu. I. Klinchuk  
Pis'ma Zh. Eksp. Teor. Fiz. 30, No. 9, 638 (5 November 1979)

PACS numbers: 61.70.Jc

The title should read “entrainment” instead of “increase.”